;
_ /\

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS | BOSOGI

| s ”“m//é {1
e i g WO. I~

March 28, 2014

B4ADTALE ORI
MEMORANDUM . Pro ;'&»:.Eudm MOYC_/
TO: James R. McCain, Jr. I\A \\
Corporation Secretary/Assistant General Counsel %
THROUGH: C. Ronald Belton, Assistant to the Mayor/Chief Financial Officer

FROM: Thomas G. McKnight ’efn &—\_\

Capital Improvement Construction Manag

SUBJECT: Paul Avenue Drainage Qutfall Improvements
Contractor: Besch & Smith Civil Group, Inc.
Contract No: 9889

Forwarded herewith for execution is Chahge Order No. 1 for subject project.

Original Contract Amount ...........cccoveecivvicee e, $529,802.68
Previous Change Order NO. O.......ccccovieei i $0.00
Change Order NO. 1 ..o $5,466.08
Total Revised Contract Amount........c.c.ccovviruinennne, $535,268.76

Account Number .......ccc......... TR See attached

This office recommends the Change Order be approved by your office, the Office of
General Counsel, and Mayor Brown, in accordance with Executive Order No. 13-05.

Attachments: 1. Change Order
2. Back-up Information
3. Legal Request Memorandum

TGM:Ilw

214 N. Hogan St., 10" Floor Jacksonville, FL. 32202 . Phone; 904.255.8762 | Fax: 904.255.8926 ! www.coj.net






1A

10

15

CHANGE ORDER TRACKING SHEET

Description of Project

P

Change Ordar Number

Contract Number

%37

PLEASE KEEP THIS FORM WITH
THE ATTACHED CHANGE ORDER

Action Date Received Date Signad Date Forwarded Signature Days
Date Initlated N/A N/A cﬁ{[ o
Contractor Execution 3 / ¢
Construction Management _‘5/ 10

Using Agency

JEA (if applicable)

City Engineer

C/O Review

Diractor of Public Works

3/t

Admin/Finance Clerk

{14

Buyer

Chlef of Procurement

Director Finance

i
4[24
11

Asst. Ganaral Counsel

CAOMayor

Asst. General Counsel

Total Processing Days:

Attention Change Order reviewers and signatories:

James M. Robinson, P.E.
Director of Public Works

Please assist In expediting this change order by reviewlng, signing, and forwarding immediately to the next step. Thank you in
advance for your efforts to reduce contract change order processing times.







CITY OF JACKSONVILLE
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
ENGINEERING DIVISION
CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER
Change Order No. One (1)

Date Janvary 31, 2014

Description of Project Paul Avenue Dratange Outfall Improvements

Name of Contractor Besch & Smtih Civil Group, Inc.

Contractor's Address 345 Cumberland Industrial Court, St. Augustine, FL 32095
Contract No. 9889
Account No. See attached Original Contract $529-8656% Saq 502§ U)
+ Previous Change Orders 0 $0.00 + Change Order No. 1 $5.466.08
*See attached appendix for additional listings.
TOTAL REVISED CONTRACT $53533196 2 35 2l /e Lo
Bid Number  CP-0006-13 Original Construction Completion Date  February 3, 2014
Revised Construction Completion Date  April 2, 2014
Original Contract Expiration Date  June 3, 2014
Revised Contract Expiration Date  July 31, 2014

In compliance with General Conditions of above-referenced contract, CONTRACTOR and OWNER do both hereby agree that
the CONTRACTOR. shall make the following changes, additions or deletions to the Work specified in the plans and
specifications: See attached. Add 58 non compensable calendar days to construction completion and contract expiration dates.

Justification: See attached.

The Issuing Authority has looked over cost and pricing data for this change order and has determined that this change order is
necessary and all costs are reasonable.

Accepted for Contractor Besch & Smith Civil Group, Inc¢/ ™

Signed n.uuo-LL 5@4_}\ Attest z’&,_/, e S %&

Title pf‘ Cbldmjt‘ / &,__4

Title
oee __ 34114 e 25 s
= ’
Signed Construction Management By "-\Jk m. 3' lesa \L'r
Issuing Authority d Thomas G. McKnig Date
Capital Improyement Cgnstruction Manager
Signed nght-of Way qud—erpungls Maintenance
va/Depar{me"t Head Datc
2 z/ ;/ (/ r-tert
Tuctio, gmt Div at s8] tant Counsel * Date

W/ e O ﬂ

/ / e

,A/ Chie f Pro rement Date rporatlon Secretary

“w—é’ﬂ% Lf/nlvf

F
Director of Finance Dale

Wctor of Public Works

/2

Karen Bowling
Chief Administrative Officd

For: Mayor Alvin Brown
Under Authority of:

Executive Order No. 201 3-(N







-SUBJECT: PAUL AVE. DRAINAGE OUTFALL IMPROVEMENTS
BID# CP-0006-13 OPENDATE: 10/31/2012

GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT:
CONSTRUCTION PARTICIPATION

AGENCY: PUBLIC WORKS

BASIS OF AWARD: TOTAL BASE BID, PARTS A & B, TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIVE, RESPONSIBLE
BIDDER

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED 24 NUMBER RECEIVED 11 OTHER 0

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

SUBJECT BID WAS AWARDED TO BESCH AND SMITH CIVIL GROUP, INC., ON 3/26/13 IN THE AMOUNT OF
$529,802.68 FOR PAUL AVENUE DRAINAGE OUTFALL IMPROVEMENTS.

RECOMMEND APPROVAL OF CHANGE ORDER #1 TO BESCH & SMITH CIVIL GROUP, INC., IN THE AMOUNT OF
$5,466.08 FOR A REVISED MAXIMUM INDEBTEDNESS TO THE CITY NOT-TO-EXCEED $535,268.76.

FUNDING FOR THIS CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER TO BE ENCUMBERED BY ACCOUNT:
PWCP462SD-06505-PW0446-01- $5,466.08

ATTACHMENTS: RECOMMENDATION MEMO, CHANGE ORDER, PREVIOUS AWARD

QBUYEF& M%?%‘d/@/ RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED: MM, ﬂ*ﬂ/\/

MARILYNWAIDLER GOHYPEASE, CHIEF
P P ENT DIVISION
CONCURRENCE BY: WILLIAM J. JOYCE, P.E.. CHIEF, ENGINEERIN CONSTRUCTION
MANAGEMENT DIVISION

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
PROVING MEMBERS DISAPPROVING DATE:

ACTIONOF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS Aaov% \
\3\ &

OTHER:
& rl ‘ 7 4 7
p
ACTION OF AWARDING Ay;tonrrv DATE: L,Q/p?f/&
APPROVED DISAPPROVED
OTHER
SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION e &%
Karen Bowling FORM GB-108, Revised 12/2007
Chief Administrative Officer
For: Mayor Alvin Brown
Under Authority of:

Execuiivi: Ord—. 4n 2n{4ana



CP-0006-13 Besch & Smith

City JEA
3/28/2013 §529,802.68 $73,880.99|Award
pending $5,466.08 S0.00jco #1

$535,268.76 $73,880.99 $609,149.75 Totai Award



.

3 r

BESCH SMTIH CIVIL GROUP, INC. CHANGE QRDER NQ. 1

PAUL AVENUE DRAINAGE OUTFALL IMPROVEMENTS 3/25/2014
CONTRACT # 9888
NET
NBR MASTER ITEM DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UOM UNIT COST ADDITION ~ NET DELETION
DESIGN ERROR/OMISSION .
1 ADD 6" CHAIN LINK FENCE WITH 3 STRAND BARBWIRE 110.0000 LF $18.05 $1,985.50

JUSTIFICATION: Fence located south of Dawn Avenue, Sta 31+20 to 32+35 was shown to be removed. Fence is not shown fo be replaced.
The replaced fence needs to include 3 strand barbwire which does not have a unit cost established.

TOTAL DESIGN ERROR/IOMISSION $1,985.50

UNFORESEEN CONDITION

2 WATER SERVICE REPLACEMENT:

A. REMOVE & DISPOSE OF EXISTING WATER SERVICE 155.0000 LF $7.9000 $1,224.50
LINE

B. INSTALL 1" SCHEDULE 40 WATER SERICE LINE WITH 155.0000 LF $12.3700 $1917.35
FITTINGS

C. REPAIR EXISTING WATER SERVICE 20000 EA $248.1600 $496.32

JUSTIFICATION: The existing 1" water service south of Mercury from Station 40+55 to Station 39+00 was found at a very shallow depth that
would be exposed at the top of the new ditch bank. The water service was broken and repaired twice during grading. The new water service
will be installed at a depth of 18" to 24",

TOTAL UNFORESEEN CONDITION $3,638.17
SUBTOTAL CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 $5.623.67 $0.00
NET TOTAL CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 $5,623.67

Page 1






CHANGE ORDER #1 - ITEM 1

5 \
; 7 AT A VLA S T TR
o Poch T N vy L t S T I T

w

REQUEST FOR CHANGE ORDER

Project: Paul Ave. Drainage Outfail Improyements

To: C&ES Consultants, Inc.
Attn: Steve Manis

P.(904) 652-1186

F. (904) 652-1191

C. (904) 635-6390

E. smanis@candesconsults.com

From: Evan Lawrence
Besch & Smith Civil Group Inc.
345 Cumberland Industrial Ct,
St. Augustine, FL 32095
Phone (904) 260-6393
Fax (904) 338-0226

Date: November 27, 2013

Total Pages: 2

Regquest For Change Order No. coj01

RFI Reference No. RFI# §

Besch & Smith Civil Group, Inc
345 Cumberland Industrial Ct.
St. Augustine, Florida 32095
Lic #: CUC1224085

Page | of 2

P 904.260.6393
F 904.338.0226



Pagei of 2

Project: Paul Ave. Drainage Outfatl Improvements

Wa are pleased to provide this proposal on the above referenced project.

Besch and Smith Civit Group, Inc. will furnish all necessary labor, equipment and materials for all of the work
itams shown.

No Existing Pay Item is included in the contract documents for the Installation of 6' Chain Link Fence w/ 3 Strand Barbwire,
Breakdown of subcontractor cost plus Contractor markup is included.

Pay ltem Description Quantity | Unit Unit Price Total
New Pay ltem Chain Link Fence (6°) w/ 3 110 LF $ 16.41 $ 1,305.00
" | Stzand Barbwire
Total Cost crease......ccciess $ 1,805.00
Markup............ 3 180.50
Tum-..---....--ns R 1985&
usand N undred lve Dolla i)

R days fora described In COJ RGO

Besch and Smith Is requesting the contract tims of completion be extended by (3) Calendar Dave for the completion of this
work. .

The above quotation Is based upon construction of all tems describad thereln. An addiional proposal for any portion(s) of tha
above work will ba provided upon request. Proposal remains valld:for 30 calendar days from proposal date. Besch.and
Smith Requires an executed Change Order befora any additional work [s performed. : :

Woe approclate tha opportunity to submit this proposal. If you have any questions, pleasa et me know.

Sincarely, L r 1
Evan Lawrence _

Besch & Smith Civil Group, Inc P 904.260.6393
345 Cumberland Industrial Ct. F 904.338.0226

St. Augustine, Florida 32095
Lic # CIIC1224085




ARMSTRONG FENCE CO
Sscuring The Southeast

COMMFRCLLL, DENNTRMAL LINT.A-FYNCE  EPRRENTIL

11/27/2043

FENCE QUOTE

To: BEvan Lawrence
Besch & Smith Civil Group, Inc
Phone: 904-260-6393
Fax: 904-338-0226

Re: Paul Ave Drainage

Subject: FENCE QUOTE

Armstrong Fence Co a leader in perimeter security throughout the Southeastern United States intends to submit a bid for subject
project. The scope of work is to furnish and install as per Plans and Spacifications the following:

e. TOINCLUDE:
» Provide and Install 1§0° of 6° High plus Three Strands of Barbwire Galvanized Chain Link Feace to Match Existing.
TOTAL PRICE - $1,805.00
*  This quote is only good till March 1st, 2014
¢  Standard Exclusions: Core Drilling, Staking, Grading, Grounding, Clearing, Bollards, Intercom Devices, Intercom Wiring &
l(:'andn::,d g:ﬁ!‘;:hbw Voltage Wiring / Condusits, Concrete (other then post foundations), any other item not specificafly

Any Questions please feel free to call at 904-814-0718,

Accepted by Date

Don Miller

Armairong Fence Co

3226 Talleyrand Ave

Jacksonville, F1 32206

Phone: 904-356-2333 Ext 5

Fax: 904-356-2332

Email: dmiller@armstrong-fence.com



DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

/ :K'p - e » 7
Jnoies: szé
7 Where Horida Begins.

REQUEST FOR INFORMATION (RFI

PROJECT: _Paul Avenue Drainage Outfall DATE: _November 1, 2013

Improvements RFI # 5

CONTRACTOR: _Besch & Smith Civil Group Inc. ~_ SPECREF: _31.18

CONTRACT/P.O. # _7525-08 DWG REF: _Plan Sheet 5

RFI DESCRIPTION: Fence located south of Dawn Ave, STA 31+20 to 32+35 is shown to be

Removed. Fence s not shewn to be replaced. Please advise i this fence is to be replaced, in llke
Kind, after removal of existing. If so, please show location of replacement fence. ‘

SUBMITTED BY: Evan Lawrence
Contractor's Representative

REQUEST REPLY BY: _11-5-2013

- REPLY: Submit for approval a detailed, itemized change order request (bnséd uport the contract pay items) for
the folbwing additional work: Install new 8' Chain Link Fencs (equal or greater in quaiity than the fance to be
removed, including the 3 barb-wire strands at the top of the fence} along the propcsed easement [ins located
approximately & feet west of the existing fence line; see the attached mark-up sketch. Connect the new fence to
the existing fence at the north and south ends, installing the new fence before ramoving the existing fancs, in order
to maintain security of the adjacent private property. Commencement of the above-described work may not
commenca until approval of the detailed change order.

REPLY BY: 44?% Stephen V. Manis, P.E DATE: November 11, 2013
O S iepﬁ%M' TO-HI1-0500

This reply does not necessarily constitute an increase in contract valua or time. Any
Change in contract value or time will require supplemental information submitted by the
contractor for review and approvai.

2[4 N. Hogan Street  Jocksonville, kL 32202 Phone: 904.255.8734  Fax: 904.955.8913  wavw.cojnct



— 5 3'aiv ﬁmm
—{:mv} .~
BO M1 Qivaolay D TT=AT gat 0N IZ="ATTI g0t TS OE=ATT ot
18 18 9rTecy Yis 1y 0 TIZLHL VIS N ATE 'Hropice wis
{121¥) 1n B (%) 1n ag L7 3y TN
dﬂ% TR TR

T Dt 110 1.30n00

I

ﬁ. * wudhom&dbi Eai] s )

| Huﬂm*mdupoi mﬁﬂuﬁﬂu w B
m 43 22 90

NN X089 N
OL ¥ 8L 1230v0)

|

" * If /
TR R T e

nll-...u.ﬂ. T 1§ _ ..¢.._. -...rlr- /ﬂﬁlﬁ Ww‘l—mxgv ,. , . .. N
a m_ o _A.. R ANGMIAYS WL W00« I e ueoa !
o .9 _— — L —_— —
et NN 3 i it et T —
-t . —- . naT - ey ™ e i I - Py - ) .
—p ! £ 2 .G-Bm... —ry ﬁ Lty ,m . ) _.
e N\ 3 vt 4 J. Seryemg LN
' - 0681 A 7 ] , : 2) o1 “Aw
: i L¥MIND %08 AN i . H t )
4 ko TRERL Q1S 109
. G 0¥ .81 LTINNGD et et 2 : 17 00 LMY YIS
\ ) ! SenY M (B
_ i : ¥ (L x08 pep)
: / ; d2¥ 81 oy , o S A% gl 1RGP TIVONG ILTeomN00
B “ R L92) s Am €-5>
=9 = \ {as ron) LA U0 M900 01)
! 1 LESAMND X008 . - ) 08’12 "G 10w 3 ) . s L - R
i &m Ao [ %R 30 4109 TivisN Loy 051z Am L0T) ooz Am 0Tz o o {Z1) 0be Ay {*2) o0l ‘Am e
Tl v Tview m {eov=-a 21710 ron) (00y-0 w1t o) {£0z—a 2v1d 100 {80%--0 31v1y r00) {sor—0 31v14 roo) feoz-0
- ‘oel Am U7 LY VOVLE WIS JLT QURLALT VIS oy ORT VOTTHY WIS 1T 08 DOe84E? vis M 0P DORLRE VIS “1¥ 591 ‘vo

143N X08 MIN 0L doW Lo0) TvaonT Jdu-n a7} TVMONE 3aai—n ATPA D a0 L2 TIVEONG ZaU-n U2 Trvmans Adu-n 1

w7 AU o, o Py
.



Doc # 201208224%, OR BX 15913 Paga 933, Number Pagus: 4, Recordad 04/16/2012
at 10:07 AM, JIM FULLER CLERK CIRCUIT COURT DUVAL COUNTY RECORDING $35.50

a ] » -
' A}

i
|
[

i
P
i
]
i

Projost Name /i Pant Ave Ouithll (2911-3)
Pareal / XE R 3007 147430028

% mnﬂm-mrawugugamm
H-ﬂrnwd - sired somisnatur willl cominel A) Dormley ((escinr contaal,
FaSeiektar e o rup el v yrelubiromerhphosemy M issusmdriogy

this onicticn uosss for fat parposs
& For tha sestian of cheln lisk Suse w be senoved, Creater will el widhh soer Smelng of
sl ar Delies spocifcutiam, Ineinding but net Lmikid is, 3 sirmnds ut the g of the
insinltgticnt i cumiplate, :
. - d Follewhy say sahty an Crasine’s prapacly S purfrs wark pum lassls, Grasies shull
s promquly yopiees aad ih:hnh-_'l ﬂ- d-/dl-h.l-.
- m-n-nwut—-——-wu—ﬁm

F Craniss shail msintaln the Famint: Ase 20d Builien (ckeding, without
* mm-ﬁm—uu-_ﬁﬂhn—-mma—

£ Oroming shall have the o 2 ooet te Cranie, ¥ Seherge pormliied vaxfins welar
Mhhhmhhh!—-m ad

ﬁ
f.
|




OR BK 15913 DAGE 5954

B :hmuhmﬁkn-l:mi&-;tﬁ'q—tmm
ommments pranisd berels iataiaadd, in whish vomt, if requasied by Ceantor, Crantas
shai] provide written conficastion of s tecnination in recardable farm ™

Nmm&-'h_lﬂ_pnhhmhhdmh

aluirry wriiten.
GRANTORy
DAWN Ly
L] L)

R [] Mspaging Partear
. e AQISERRZY Glenm) g

STATR OF GBORGLY FULTON COUNTY

The Swegnicg wes acknovladged befory Iﬂla.t&d“ﬂ MaKonaly Suith,
Mh:rhbm'h:--. R IJ.

N ek el Thostnd Sl s el




OR BX 15913 PAGE 955

» - c
SKIT H TO ACCOMPANY Dl:%” '

DUVALM BONG A PORTION OF

AL " Y .’
™ l-l‘r.‘m“ b ]
PO, .,m-.._._..ﬂé-—m
lﬁﬁi/llﬂ 4 = “?ﬂ-#m”m"lu

7 Drmevent

L 8:'! #:’a

Dﬂ’g 14254,
1
- RN
‘ ‘u' *u,wvu- muu.m\
i Lagiirns 20m caret
/ ned e ¥ tae
A3Cw'n*
wit ~N ®

(_&“47 \
T N

3
\

g o
:&;‘.m\ /—umammnmr

" d s Ao

umu’mﬁ:_m&&“b (e $4-~-2000

tm'mum




OR EX 15913 PAGE 556

Robert M. Angas Associates, Inc.

Lanid Susveyury, Plannery wnd Cvll Fograpeny
Sirew 1924

Wﬂqdu.ﬂh-blbq.nmhhh

RE ¥ 147283-0000 .
Cawn Road L.TD .
771 Vet

7 Ave
Atlma; OA 30354.193

Reforerce, Conteriing hierweciion of
umsmwuumhwnﬂmihwm

. ﬂ#dwhdﬂhlﬂ&hﬂﬁﬁ”’“'ﬂ“wﬂ tald Eartacly fing
by | mid of tine, 20.00 frat 1o thy f
I R S e L T

EXHIBIT "A*
wh22

Iacksommlie, It 12239
Tek: 1904 842.3330
Fax: (b0 Sd24158

Work Order N, 18-100.00
Fila No. 121131008

S~




CHANGE ORDER #1 - ITEM 2

SESCHE SAMITH

"N
s

REQUEST FOR CHANGE QRDER

Project: Paul Ave. Drainage Qutfall Improvements

To: C&ES Consultants, Inc.
Attn: Steve Manis

P. (904) 652-1186

F. (999 652-1191

C. (Y04} 635-6390

E. csittris g wandoseansalis comg

From: Nicole Besch
Besch & Smith Civil Group Inc.
345 Cumberland Industrial Ct.
St. Augustine, FL 32095
Phone (904) 260-6393
Fax {904) 338-0226

Date: December 21, 2013

Totat Pages: 2

Request For Change Order No. €COJ 02

RF! Reference No, RFL# 7

Beseh & sunth Civil Group, Te
Vi3 Cumberid Industrinl Cr
S Suveastne, |lornta 32003

Page i or >

frun i 2o eaivg
b 338.022n



Project: Paul Ave, Prainage Qutrali Improvements
We are pleased to orovide this zragosal on the anove refarencen prosact

Besch and Smith Cwvii Groug nc il furmisiv alt TROEssary isber squipmant ano materals for A of the work
ttams shown

Pricing includes romos o dispoai o SN F Cnbing L s an P el s Mercons from St 100 39 St
39+ 00, Lxisting watermiin s diudios in depth. Vipon commencemeri of v ation S0P Al sk, waternnen wilf be

exposed above ground. Pricing ajse include ¢ FEIOF TURRIES 0 W e rman

T n ttem I)uxcr'f{)tiun h ‘ QII:HI:’EHE‘_\ ot Unit IPrice Fustal {
CNew Bay ftem  Remene & Dispasear™ ™7 77 et I o

BN Worermai S

Pay lten T Sehedute 1 Watermnin AN - b S 5 ;

Pay Hewm CUNT T ' M oA S S T

2y Pay Trem ETu e 3 A S 7 NS |~',J

New Pay ltem - Repatie Fuisting Wy : A _ i\ RS ¥ 38

Fotal Cost Inerease., ... . $ Ai6Lle

Markup.. 10%. . % -+74:62316.4.
Total........ crere. S TS
LThree Thousand Six Hundrad Thirty Eigit Dotlars and 78/100.}

" 3
Requested days for ail work described in COJ RCO#2, 54 gc * 5

Sesch and Smith is requesting the contract time of completion he extendag By (10) Calendar Days for tha cornplehion of thig
work.

The above quotation is based upon construction of ail tems desaribed therein, An adaditional proposai far any portionds) of tha
above work vill be provided upon equest. Proposat remaing vaiid far 30 calandar days fram proposal dare, Besch and
Smith Requires an executed Change Order hefore any additional work is performed,

‘e appreciate the opportunity to subimit this proposal, if yatt bave any oguestions, plagse lat me know
Bincerely, .

Nicole Besch

Hosch & Smith Civid G, I fPunl 2a0 6iug
VS Coemberland Todusedcicor LU0 IR 00

SE Augostine, Floridi 32ous



[ TR

T WYY Ay,

AL T oY A v e

B e -

CASE X PAVEMENT REPAIR

CONNECT 15° RCP
TQ £XIST, 15" cwp

133H1S L38O

CONCRETE ENDWALL
(coJ STD)

3%

_;2. 2150 (DL, 34

STA. 40483, 59° RT.

CONCRETE £
STA. 41403,
{Cod STD.)

Y, nw-..-o s

{COu PATE p-apa) ] (FOM WEY 7807
{7 5v) / \u NY. 20.R) (VERIY) @ mw:d
INSTALL 45 LF U-TYPf ENDWALL (187) U~ TYPE FNpway
DBL 3a"s53* WSTALL M _ STA, 40482, 115 RY. STA 40458, 6¢
{6 20" R1) oF 15* pem PROPOSED {204 PLAY - 409) {COJ PLATE . 4
[~ DRAINAGE L2120 a7 L2 TE b
Y EASEMENT
)
eRoo
X3
Fo)
L 03w i — — -
Y 1 e ——— e snt.n. .
.quwﬂ«lml " ....... e ] A, SRR
T e—— 4 3 1 $——s +
1+ HOTION ..w 5 / CORST mq.wr
‘-‘ nozsmm« WMQ \n 7 z&n R ror
. AVERENT i Q
EW;F aiF_fi! DITCH SIDE SLOPES ARE WAYX
(coy mAtr D s01) oF 18 nop T1LE 1 {H:V) FROM STA. 41423 TO —
§-2H STA. 52430, {NOT 2:1 STANDARD) !
1
WNSTALL 125 [ PROTECT AND Ton 4
of 18" Rep h._\ _ _ BRACE UTLY RRARCENLLD 108 (AT
~ 7 i POLL DURING Bl ST oS i ._,..m..mqu
i CONSTRUCTIN -]
. A .
4 it I z CONST )
AN [5) _ - ]
-y _ A _ -
. N g &3 D &
“TYPE ENOWA
P U=TYPE ENDWALL (18"} U-TYPE ENDWALL {18m w_m..._udnzc t
_ % STA. 41415, 1RS"RT  STA. #1413, 10.0° RT STA. 43808 8o R |
C {COJ PLATE 0-409) (50J PLATE D- 409) (COJ PLATE D—4pg)
“ . fl. 21,20 (187) FlL. 20.85 (187 FL 21.30 (12187 _
B " ] e —— R S
TH=i B-9
127 PVE W (EA) 2° PV UT (ATaT)
STA 4047301, LM KT,  STA 41400.70, 11.48° LT
TOP ELEV w2110 0P FLEV.=22.31
4]
Mm
! ; 5 |
i (v Lo, H
i .
: g _ ADNSTED 2° eve 4T mmm.v “
] T (ATET) o2 ;
] ! ﬁ.\\ e LY . m .Jm m
. Tis |
- . ¢
H " V.» ‘.u_r.li.lill.-r:lll.. R e L T T S r.. lllllllllll N e e —— l,..”..lr.n R
) ey ) ~CONST DoumEld - i EX5T DiToye i
“e o R R el 4“3 ROP :
“ 1 Airy, N o \xm:z 19.70 ;
H ~ i
. 023% |
i 20 HE 11 778
; N\ 6% A a1 !
| ] ..\\wnxl.h...l... : l~

[ TP




A e oy

) ARt APPUCAM L |
YN AE ey lren

TINSTALL S8 tF o
© DOUBLE g4
. BOX CULVERT

{SEE DETALS)

-

L oL
e o e ey s

.naznmmqm oI PAVEMENT
(¢ou PLATE D-501)

CONNECT 18 o
TO Box CULVERT & . 21.00

INSTML 14 1 o 18" Ref L
COMNECT 10 18" rup O FL 21882

(FOOT mupEX 2n0)

RECONSTRUCT RarLroAD soum 1
EXIST, ELevamiong (INct. mES ANp

BEDONG) RepLACE DAMAGED 11y

-

5

o

=23 4

MSTALL 18 ¢ oF 4
CONNECT 18" nep

UNAGE PILAN

O WL,

Dexy Dup
IOUTEAN | aearvmacars Cwn GG




FERGUSON WATERWORKS-JAX #143

FERGUSON 9692 FLORIDA MINING BLVD W Saliver To:  ryan. pugadferguson . oo
ENTERPRISES, BUILDING 2100 From: 2ran Pugh
INC. JACKSONVILLE, FL 32257 Commants:

S
(#5

102 GEC 1Y 2]
FERIACASONVILLE VAY 2140
Bece Juotapon Page # 1

Prone GO4-208 2550

Frx  G04-

£88-2023

Bid No........ 57788
Bid Date....; . i 113
Quoted By.: RF

- -

Cust
Terms......... MET 10THPROX

Customer: BIDLING CONTRAGTOR-JAX . Ship To: HMG CON THAD TOR JAX
FOR BIDINNG PURPOSES OHLY 2 HIRING PURPOSES OMLY
JACKSONVILLE, FL 32257 FAGKSONVILLE, FL 32287

Joh Name:; PARUL AVE CHANGE

Cust PO#...

ftem Dascription Quantity Net Price UM Total
PAGBERGEY 1420 PYC 540 BE FIPE 166 ARG O 78.40
PANS TG 1 PYC 840 SASKS TEE 2 FIRG EA 1 60
ARG ! G 540 SRS 90 ELL 4 245085 EA 240

- MNet Total: 581.80

Tax: $5.74

Freight: $0.00

Totak: $87.64

Cleated prces are BXEad upon raceipt of the totel quanstly fus wrmabate shipment (48 hours), SHIPRENTS BEYOND 48 HOURS SHALL BE

FECT AT TIME OF SHIPMERMNT UNLESS NUOTED OTHERWISE  Sellor nol responsible for defays, tack of product or nsrease of
prong dus 1o cAlEs bayend our centrol, andfor based vpon Local, Stale acd Feceral faws gavening type of products that can be sad

ar put i comimarce  This guofe is offered contingeat Jpan the buyer's acceptance af Sollers terms and oanditions, which are

megrporatad by refrance and found either folgwing Bus dodument. of o0 the wab al ritpy ingigeleyna. comierns_conchtionsBale mil

Ciowt Bugers, Alblems are open matket unless nated othenwsy

AT THE PRICE IN.




0TE8S 2505 004 Jeaun 091 Jdid OF OHIS T
| 1503 vi0L [ 1502 1NN | Wwn ] am | NOILdNISIa ]
IVIHILYIA

06'L11% 85°€2$ on's 00's Yyoes I MINYL 3did INVONIININIANS
06LRTS 6L8TS 0001 oS BELE ¢ ¥IOFCT MIND NYOLSRY T vAA
08635 £6°R8ES oot 0s Loy 4 HILVEIdD MIND IWHO 16RH T LAy
0T TLLS by rES 00°s 00°S Yoy T 7 /0 HOLYAVIX }
06 TEES RE 995 00°s 00°g yoe3 T ¥IGYOT N0E G
STAES 84685 oo's 00'% ey t NVINTHC £ W RID AN LR 1y
SFOYLS 60878 20's 00°% yor3 1 HIAVT idid MIYDINUOLSWE 41V

[ 4503 101 | 1507 LiNn | SYNOHNYIN TVIOL | SBNOH wn T Ao | NOILI¥DS3Q ]
INIWGING3I 7 wOoavT

¥1°590'TS 10185

000554 00'05£5 v3 t HINIY INOD
1502 1V101 | 150D 4NN | | _wn T ao ] NOLLAIYIS3a ~
ARTAES 8L BES orE or'e yse3 1 NYWTHOS MIUI MO LSRUI LA
OUELS 85°EC8 oT'¢ o't yae3 1 NINHL Adid INVANTINIY 1dNS
L5073 8£'995 or'e DUE yse3 1 ¥IQVO1M0£61
949015 24433 0T’ 0Tt yoey T 3 LOE HOL¥AYIX]
05°9T1S 6L'8TS 079 0L'E ey 4 HIHOBOT MIED INHOISSH T VA
8968 £6°825 0re 01°e yoe3 I HILYYII0 MIND WHO 199U 1 VA
1S0J 10L | ASOJLINN | SUNOHNYW IVLOL | sunoH |  wWn | AID | NOtLdIN)S3a ]
INIWCINDI 7 youvi

‘NAROAVIN 1567 74 B INT TIVING ISYNIVEG InNIAY Triv4

£40 T 39Vd



065 6818 050 0&sn yae3 ! HIYORC T AVIND WHO 1T Y3
SOFLS 60°87S 050 050 yaey { 1A 3dd M THEDWHO LSTE L v
| 1503 7v101 | 1500 1INN | SYNOHNVIN V101 | $HNOH Wn AD | NOLLdI¥D53a _
ININJIND3 B ¥0aYT

86°01S W10LENS
0918 6805 v3 4 L
[ 1505 1vi0L | 1500 NN wn | uo | NOILdI¥JS30 ]
TWIHILYIN
CTARS 64'8TS 0Z'0 070 yaey { YIHOHOT MIUD WHOESTUTIVA
29°5$ 60875 0’0 070 yoes T ¥IAVT 3cld MIHIWHOLSTHI LV
[ 1502 1v10L | 1SOJLINN | SYNOHNVIN IVIOL | S¥noH |  wn | aD | NOILJIYISIA ]
INIWGIND3 '8 ¥OY
EV'DED'TS 104805 -

F0IES 84685 8L 500 oeg { NVINTHO A IHD 0L SR e
L5TES £6°8T$ 8L'0 820 (oe3 T HILVY IO MIYD INHO LSRN T
8'€s 06'%S 820 gL0 yse3 T HOSSIHAWNOD UiV TIVHIIS
99°p1$ 68Ls 8L0 8.0 1e3 t YIYOHOT MU INHOLSRHIIVM
12°81% FEETS L0 8L'0 Yoey 3 9TL IOHNIVE 1Y
ot— 9o E7¢ 80 RL'O ELE T ¥INYL Idid INVONILNG ddrrs
[ 1503 1v10L | 1503 1IN | SYNOHNYW IVLOL | s¥noH |  wn | ab | NOILdI¥D53Q ]

£402319vd

INIWGINDI B HOgW

T



LS'TEDS wioiens

£9°655 84°6€$ 05T 05T ye3 1 NYIWIHOS MIYD WHOISBYT vm
LE'SES 84°€7$ 051 0s'T yoe3 T XML 3did INVONILNIYIdNS
157663 RE'99$ 981 05T yae3 T ¥3ITVOT %0567
907155 EEYES 0§t 051 yaey’ T 3 LOE MCIVAVDX |
££°98 64813 00'¢ 051 ey g UTHOBOT MM WHOLERM I Lvin
64 988 £6'30$ o0’ 05T yoey’ z HILVHIAO MIUD WHO 1R v
vLzys 60'82$ 05°1L 051 yoeg ! UIAVT JdId MIUINHOLSRY T v
| 1503 V101 | 109 1NN | SENORNYIN V1oL SYNOH wn | Ao ] NOUdIISIg ]
ANININDI '3 YO8V

ST'9z$ . v10L8ns
0428 ¥S'08 ¥l S aN3g oa .1
[ 1505 Wiol T 1503 tmin ] wn T b ] NOLLdI¥S3q ]

€40 £ 394

WIHILYIN

+



McKnight, Thomas

From:
Sent:
To:
Cc:

Subject:

Dave Gile <dgile@eismanrusso.com>

Monday, December 23, 2013 1:31 PM

Stephen Manis

Todd Pace: Heal, Thomas; McKnight, Thomas; Humberto Castillero; Robert Kight
RE: PAUL AVENUE CO#2 PAGES 4TO 8

The $3,638.78 total for RCO #2 (regarding RF! #7) works out to just over $23 per LF for the 155 LF of 1" water service
that needs to be reinstalled. This is just 10% above the average unit price expected for this work. :

We find the R¢O acceptable, if the work is performed in accordance with contract requirements.

David M. Gile, P.E.
Eisman & Russo, Inc.
(904) 307-1345

From: Nicole Besch [nicky@bgschandsmith.com]
Sent: Saturday, December 21, 2013 10:39 AM
To: 'Stephen Manis'

Cc: 'Todd Pace’; theal@coi.net; mcknight@coj.net; Dave Gile

Subject: PAUL AVENUE CO #2 PAGES4TO 8

AS REQUESTED CO 2 PAGES 4 THRU 8.

THANKS,
NICKY

Nicole Besch

President

345 Cumberland Industrial Court
St. Augustine, FL 32095

0: (904) 260-6393

F: {904) 338-0226

http o/ /www.beschandsmith.com

»y, BESCH & SMITH

e
s ¥

AL




ANGE ORDER #1 - iITEM 3 Page | of 2

i"
NN BESCH & SMITH
BRI WSS I I S
s‘> " )

ve. Drainage Outfall Improvements

o; Robert Kight icDowell

65-8054

5 LF of 1" water service 219-3512
k. 1w @jea.com

rence

smith Civil Group Inc,
berland Industrial Ct.
tine, FL 32095

04) 260-6393

) 338-0226

- 25,2013

ge Order No._____ JEA 01

___ JEARFI#
Group, Inc P 904.260.6393
istrial Ct. F904.338.0226
132095

Lic # CUC1224085



Page2 of 2

*

Project: Paul Ave. Drainage Outfall Improvemeunts

Woe are pleased to provide this proposal on the above referenced project.

Besch and Smith Civil Group, Inc. will fumish all necessary labor, aquipment and materials for all of the work
items shown.

Pay ltem Description Quantity | Unit Unit Price Total
43 Site Preparation i LS 3 25,056.03 3 25,056.03
New Pay Item 6" Concrete Replacement 75 SY $ 57.83 $ 433725
New Pay Item 12" Concrete Replacement 36 SY $ 10754 3 3,871.50
44 Maintenance of Traffic 30 Day [ 11.92 $ 357.60
46- JEA As-Builts 1 LS $ 43500 3 435.00
53 16" Water Pipe (D.1.) 44 LF $ 24201 3 10,648.44
54 24" Water Pipe (D.I.) 28 LF $ 560.86 3 15,704.08
Total Cost Increase............. $ 60,409.90
Markup............ 3 495008

Tom.n-.......-.-s 64’8131-98
Ixty-Four Thous Ell undred Thirteen Dollars and 88/100.

R d f work described in JEA RC 3
Besch dnd Smith is requesting the cantract time:of completion be extended by {45} Caletidar DAy for tha completion-of this:

The above quotation Is based upon construction of all Rems described therein. An additional proposal for any portion(s) of the
above work will be provided upon request. Proposal remains valld for 30 calendar days from proposal date. Besch and
Smith Requires an exscuted Change Order before any additionai work is performed.

We appreciate the opportunity to submit this proposal. It you have any questions, please let me know.

Sinceraly,

Evan Lawrence

Besch & Smith Civil Group, Inc P 904.260.6393
345 Cumberland Industrial Ct. F 904.338.0226

St. Augustine, Florida 32095
Lic # CUC1224085




THRU:

FROM:

SUBJECT: Contractor: Besch & Smith Civil Group, inc.
Project: Paul Avenue Drainage Outfall Improvements
Solicitation No.:
Originai Award: 5529,802.68
Account No.: L
~ The subject Contract was awarded by Contract Number 9889 dated June 18, 2013 in the amount not-to-
exceed $529,802.68. Change Order 1 is for the following: s

1. Additional Barb Wire Fence - New items (RFI #5)

Pay Item Description Quantity | Unit Unit Price | Total

New Pay Iltem | Chain Link Fence {6') with 3 Strand 110 LF $18.05 $1,985.50
Barbwire

Total New Items: $1,985.50

lustification: Fence located south of Dawn Ave, Sta. 31+20 to 32+35 is shown to be removed. Fence is
not shown to be replaced. The replaced fence needs to include 3 strand barbwire. There is not a pay
item for chain link fence with 3 strand barbwire.

2. Water Service Replacement - New Items {RFI #7)

Pay ltem Description Quantity | Unit Unit Price | Total

New Pay Item Remove & Dispose of Existing Water " 155 LF $7.56 $1,171.34
service line

New Pay Item | 1" Schedule 40 Water service line with 155 LF $11.57 | $1,834.50
fittings

New Pay Item | Repair Existing Water service 2 EA $237.37 | $474.74

Total New Items: $3,480.58

Justification: The existing {" water service south of Mercury from Station 40+55 to Station39+00 was
found at a very shallow depth that would be exposed at the top of the new ditch bank. The water
service was broken and repaired twice during grading. The new water service will be installed at a depth

of 18" to 24",

3. Construction Completion Time Extension: Due to the additional length of time required to
complete a IEA change arder for the installation of two {2) Case “B” Watermain Crossings at Powers
Avenue in advance of the installation of the box culvert a time extension of 45 days is recommended.

4. Net Total $5,466.08

Accordingly, this is to recommend that Contract Number 9889 for Paul Avenue Drainage Qutfall
Improvements be amended to increase the contract amount not-to-exceed $529,802.68 to 3 new
amaount not-to-exceed of $535,268.76; and, Construction Completion time be extended frém 150 days
to 195 days; with all other terms and conditions of the agreement remaining unchanged.







